
Subject: RE: Thank you!
From: Robert Buente </o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=c7b1814176124b59b21d8fda30e507d8-
bbuente>
Date: 12/01/2017 11:23 AM
To: 'Ellen Riotto' <ellen@southpark.la>, Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>,
Daniel Taban <daniel@jadeent.com>, Channing Henry
<channing@almadevelopment.com>

Excellent!  Good Job

Robert Buente
President/CEO
1010 Development Corporation
1001 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA  90015

213-749-0214 x202

bbuente@1010dev.org

-----Original Message-----
From: Ellen Riotto [mailto:ellen@southpark.la] 
Sent: Friday, December 1, 2017 10:05 AM
To: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>; Daniel Taban <daniel@jadeent.com>; Robert Buente 
<bbuente@1010dev.org>; Channing Henry <channing@almadevelopment.com>
Subject: FW: Thank you!

FYI I had the talk with Terry yesterday and to her credit, she took it very well. Thanks 
for your support ☺

On 12/1/17, 10:02 AM, "Rubinroit" <rubinroit@aol.com> wrote:

    Hi Ellen,
     Thank you for lunch yesterday and for the talk. I’ll try and be more thoughtful of 
how I am communicating in meetings, and if you’ll help me, it will be a win/win. I’ll gain 
better skills, and be able to better serve the BID. 
    
    I think I remember what we may have been whispering about during your speech. It was 
not your delivery, it was a small piece of content. The stat on increased weeds amused us. 
Other than pot shops, we couldn’t figure out what would account for that in South Park. 
    
    Also, I was at Olympic and Olive during the DCBID tour. I think you have seen it, too. 
They have a terrific “party deck” area that they are happy to let the BID use for meetings 
or community events. 
    
    Keep me posted if anything comes of the Barcito “pop up” concept at the USC building. 
It will give us a newish lunch location!
    
    Just a reminder, I am still interested in a “ride along” next time you do one, and 
also walking the BID perimeter sometime. 
    
    I will let you know when we go to the car show. 
    
    Thanks again,
    Terry
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    Sent from my iPhone
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